
You don't often get email from patrick.oliphant@abm.com. Learn why this is important

Caution: This is an external email and may include suspicious subject or content. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact
your IT Department

From: Patrick Oliphant <Patrick.Oliphant@abm.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2024 10:41 PM
To: FOIAOfficer <FOIAOfficer@summithill.org>
Cc: Jim Martin <jmartin@summithill.org>; Stefanie McCleish <smccleish@summithill.org>; Katie Campbell <kcampbell@summithill.org>; Amy Berk
<aberk@summithill.org>; Joy Murphy <jmurphy@summithill.org>; Matthew Carey <mcarey@summithill.org>; John Winter <jwinter@summithill.org>; Paul McDermott
<pmcdermott@summithill.org>
Subject: FOIA Request for Any Architectural Studies Performed on Mary Drew School since 1.1.22
Importance: High
 

 
Dear Julie Sterns,
 
Good morning!  I am reaching out to formally submit a FOIA request for any architectural reports performed for the Mary Drew School since
1.1.2022.  This would most likely be performed by Tria Architecture if any have been performed. 
 
Per the SHSD161 FOIA Request Procedure, please see my personal information listed below: 

 

Patrick Oliphant 

9443 Birch Avenue 

Mokena IL 60448 

January 2, 2024 

Patrick.oliphant@abm.com 

(708) 717-3395 

 

Please let me know if there is anything else I can do or provide (or something I missed) to further assist in this process.   Thank you for your
help and for all of your efforts.  Have a great day! 
 
 
 
Patrick Oliphant
Engineering Manager
LEED® Green Associate™
ABM | Engineering
180 N LaSalle - 14th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
c: +773.891.6757
 
ABM.  Building Value.
ABM’s Mission: Make a difference, every person, every day.

mailto:patrick.oliphant@abm.com
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
mailto:Patrick.Oliphant@abm.com
mailto:FOIAOfficer@summithill.org
mailto:jmartin@summithill.org
mailto:smccleish@summithill.org
mailto:kcampbell@summithill.org
mailto:aberk@summithill.org
mailto:jmurphy@summithill.org
mailto:mcarey@summithill.org
mailto:jwinter@summithill.org
mailto:pmcdermott@summithill.org
mailto:Patrick.oliphant@abm.com
http://www.abm.com/our-company/purpose-vision-mission/

